NEW STOCK 54

RANELAGH CLUB LADIES' MOUNTED SPORTS 1933 PROGRAMME (PLUS POLO
MATCHES)

The official programme for events held at the Ranelagh Club on June 17th, 1933.
These included an array of Ladies mounted sports, including the Apple and Bucket
Race and the Balloon Race. It also covered the final of the Invitation Polo Cup ("The
Bluejackets Cup") between Friar Park and Merchiston; and also a polo match
between the Chinchillas and Ranelagh. There are also a number of upcoming events
listed.

16pp. Split to top of spine. Good condition.
Date 1933

£38.00
96919

FAMOUS CRICKETERS 1924 (R & J HILL) CIGARETTE CARDS - SET OF 50

Complete set of 50 cards, issued with Sunripe Cigarettes and including the South
African team. Larger size (80 x 65mm).

e \t;'.a
o K
Light foxing to edges and backs of some cards - fronts all very good.

Date 1925 ’s ﬂ g
Publisher R. & J. Hill = [ g
FRAS
) "
96969 4R R

FLANNELLED FOOLISHNESS: A CRICKETING CHRONICLE

Cricket autobiography of the former Oxford University, Surrey, and England cricketer.
Errol Reginald Thorold Holmes (1905-60) was a dashing, right-handed batsmen who
took over the captaincy of Surrey from Douglas Jardine in 1934 and made 1,000 plus
runs in each of the next four seasons.

8vo. viii + 192pp. Frontispiece, 8 page of photographs. Dust-wrapper, rubbed. Good
condition. Signed nicely by Holmes to title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1957
Publisher Hollis & Carter
Author Errol HOLMES

£40.00
96971




STORY OF THE SCOTTISH FOOTBALL LEAGUE 1890-1930

A history of the Scottish football league, taken mostly from the memory of the author
and intended in it's style to provide a contrast to the annually published tables of
results etc. in the hope that "It may claim more sympathy and consideration than that
generally extended to the Government instructions received with your Income Tax
return."

Paperback. Second impression, two months after the first. 8vo. 48pp. Frontispiece of
the author. Covers are lightly rubbed. A good copy of arare booklet.

Date 1931

Publisher John McCartney
Author John McCARTNEY
£300.00

97039

QUEEN'S PARK F.C. - SOUVENIR OF GREATER HAMPDEN PARK

1 d Souvenir brochure, containing a history of the ground, which was the home of

Queen's Park FC since 1903 and the national stadium for many years. Contains
many internal pictures of changing rooms, boardroom, reading room, etc, but
perhaps most notable for its large fold out plans in the rear showing every seat in this
huge ground.

Paperback. 8vo. 64pp. Profusely illustrated throughout. Fold-out plan at the rear.
Original printed wrappers adorned with Queen's Park emblem to front. Good
condition.

Date [1938]

Publisher Glasgow: the Club

Author (QUEEN'S PARK FOOTBALL CLUB)
£85.00

97040

ENGLAND FOOTBALL TEAM 1952 PHOTOGRAPH - LUNCH IN ROME

Original Press photograph showing the full England squad and staff having lunch at

an hotel in Rome on May 23rd, 1952. They were en route from Siena to Vienna for a
match against Austria on May 25th. They had played Italy in Florence on May 18th, &
drawing 1-1. Players include Ramsey, Merrick, Dickinson, Eckersley, Finney (readingi
the paper and not looking at the camera!) etc.

20 x 25cm. Press caption pasted to reverse. Very good condition.
Date 1952

£95.00
97069




MATTHEWS, BENTLEY & WINTERBOTTOM (ENGLAND) 1954 FOOTBALL PHOTOGRAPH

Press photograph of Walter Winterbottom, Stanley Matthews and Roy Bentley
chatting during a special training session at Charlton on November 1st 1954. Nine
days later Bentley scored a hatrick as England defeated Wales 3-2 in the Home
Nations Championship.

20 x 25cm. Press caption pasted to reverse. Very good condition.
Date 1954

£65.00
97070

PHIL READ 1961 (OULTON PARK) MOTOR CYCLING PHOTOGRAPHS (X3)

A group pf 3 snapshots taken at Oulton Park on April 3rd, 1961. Two show Phil Read
riding a Norton 350cc and one is of Read on a Norton 500cc about to pass F. Neville.
The original owner has recorded these details on the reverse of the photographs -
we have not been able to verify them.

Each 9 x 11cm. Very good condition.
Date 1961

£24.00
97071

SURREY CCC 1952 CHAMPIONSHIP DINNER MENU

Menu card for the dinner held at the Cafe Royal, London, on December 3, 1952, to
o celebrate Surrey winning the county Championship.

Sy Gy ol €L

i 4pp, bound with ribbon. Fold-out card, with original glossy photogaph of Surrey team
Sampionship i tipped in. Very good condition.

Date 1952

£40.00
97093

ROWING, SCULLING AND CANOEING / SAILING AND YACHTING

Victorian guides to boating with oars, paddles and sails, blending history and r‘“—
practical advice and nicely illustrated with original line drawings, vignettes and full- ROWING
page prints. One of the series of Captain Crawley's Handbooks. No date listed but R iconnG

believed to be from 1878.

8vo. 127pp. Cloth-covered boards with red-morrocco spine and corners. Boards
rubbed to edges and corners, particularly to head of spine. Good condition internally. %
Very rare. "

SAILING AND VACHTING.

Date 1878 [ -
Publisher Ward, Lock & Co.
A MEMBER OF THE LONDON ROWING CLUB / A MEMBER OF THE THAMES

Author —\ \CHT CLUB

£120.00
96886




THE FETE & AMUSEMENT ORGANISER'S HANDBOOK

Sports, games, competitions and special features appropriate to garden fetes,
garden parties, gymkhanas, bazaars, children's parties and other entertainments - an
early 20th-century guide with period photography.

8vo. 125pp. lllustrated stiff-card boards. Minor wear and ageing. Good condition.

Date c1920
Publisher AW. Gamage Ltd.
Author Warren HENRY

£45.00
96890

RACING AT HENLEY

Rarely found records of Edwardian rowing at Henley, taken from reports printed in
the 'Field' newspaper between 1903 and 1911 and with an extensive introductory
preface by the Editor.

8vo. 235pp + tables of colours and records. Leather-covered boards with marbled
endpapers and gilt textblock. Boards rubbed to edges and corners. Attractive
bookplate of JC(?) depicting scythe and fruits to inside cover. Good condition
internally. Very scarce.

Date 1911

Publisher Horace Cox / "Field" office
Author Theodore A. COOK (Ed.)
£220.00

96887

WORLD FOOTBALL USSR

The official statistical record of domestic, European and international soccer played
by teams of the USSR in all major competitions and tournaments between 1936 and
1991, translated from Russian and with 18 colour plates and other illustrations.

8vo. 344pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1992
s Publisher Moscow: Inform-Progress
WORLD. . Author Sergey SHEVELEYV and Anatoly DUVATNOV

FOOTBALL,
USSR

£50.00
96894




THE ARCHER'S REGISTER: A YEAR BOOK OF FACTS - FOR 1878-79

A very rare issue of the Victorian archery annual comprising narrative and statistical
records which started in 1864 and was edited up to 1888 by James Sharpe, archery
correspondent for 'The Field' magazine and author of several related books.

8vo. 224pp. Cloth-covered boards. Boards rubbed to edges. Pages lightly aged. A
good copy. Very scarce.

Date 1879
Publisher Shrewsbury: Adnitt and Naunton
Author James SHARPE

£200.00
96888

BEN TAYLOR (THE WOOLWICH INFANT) BOXING PHOTOGRAPH

Ben Taylor, known as The Woolwich Infant of Big Ben, was a heavyweight active
from 1900-1914. He fought a number of great heavyweights of the time including Joe
Jennette, Sam McVea (twice) and, most famously, Jack Johnson. He fought Johnson
in Plymouth in 1908 and was knocked down 11 times before the fight was ended.
This is an original photograph of Taylor in fighting pose - it originally belonged to J.T.
Hulls who was the referee for the Johnson fight.

19 x 14cm. Laid down to larger mount which has suffered loss to 3 corners and is
lightly foxed. The actual photograph is still in very good condition. From the collection
of the well-known boxing journalist Sydney Hulls (grandson of J.T. Hulls).

Date ¢.1908

£100.00
97141

NEW ZEALAND 1951 SIGNED RUGBY LEAGUE DINNER MENU (+ WARRINGTON TEAM)

Menu card for a dinner held by Warrington RLFC in honour of the touring New
Zealand team on October 13th, 1951. Earlier in the day The Kiwis defeated
Warrington 19-13. Rugby ball shaped menu card, signed to the front in ink by at
least 24 members of the touring party, including English, White, Robertson,
Berryman, Eastlake, Davidson, Edwards, Atkinson, Barchard etc. Also signed
to the reverse by at least 16 Warrington players, including Herbert, Jackson,
Wright, O'Donnell, Bath, Fishwick etc.

Coloured cord present. Very good condition.
Date 1951

£80.00
97143




WEST INDIES 1950 CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS - SCARBOROUGH CRICKET FESTIVAL

scaneonoucn crexer resTvA Scarborough Cricket Festival headed paper, signed in ink by 11 West Indian

Y = cricketers who played HDG Leveson-Gower's XI at Scarborough in September 1950.

P e The autographs are Weekes, Walcott, Johnson, Gomez, Ramadhin, Valentine,
e Williams, Christiani, Rae, J.B. Stollmeyer and Jones. Jones was probably 12th

man as the sheet has not been signed by Marshall, who definitely played.

25 x 20cm. Fold marks and old tape stain to top edge. The autographs are in very
good condition.

Date 1950

Author (WEST INDIES TOUR OF ENGLAND 1950)
£160.00

97145

LANCASHIRE CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS 1930S (+ ARCHIE MACLAREN)

A small group of cards and sheets signed by 16 Lancashire cricketers, mainly from X W
the early 1930s. These are Archie MacLaren, Ernest Tyldesley, George }ﬁ —
Duckworth, Frank Booth, Bill Horrocks, Gordon Hodgson, Eddie Paynter, Len PN :
Hopwood (twice), Harry Makepeace, Thomas Halliday, Dick Tyldesley, Frank ﬂ,, ﬁ
Watson, Jack Iddon, Frank Sibbles, Ted McDonald and Charlie Hallows. 1";:4:1

A couple of cigarette cards are laid down. All the autohraphs are in vey good "/«f
condition. s

Date 1930 oy

£130.00

97149

SOCCER IN CHINA
A history of domestic and international football in China.

8vo. 133pp. Paperback. Good condition. Very rare.
Date 1991

Publisher The Author

Author Ken KNIGHT

£65.00

96658

HOW TO FENCE

The classic Edwardian fencing manual, published as 'A new and original treatise on
the art of the foil and epee as studied and practiced in France', with explanatory
photographs and drawings throughout.

1st edition. 8vo. 121pp. Original cloth-covered boards with photographic illustration
to front cover. Boards lightly rubbed. A good copy.

Date 1906
Publisher The Walter Scott Publishing Co.
Author Maurice GRANDIERE

£100.00
96788




CAMPING OUT

throughout.

internally. Scarce.

Date 1892
Publisher George Bell & Sons
Author A.A. MACDONELL

£45.00
96790

From 'The All-England Series' a rare Victorian guide to camping, including advice on
equipment, cooking and where to go, including maps and vignette illustrations

8vo. 153pp. lllustrated boards. Professionally rebound with original covers laid down
on top. Some parts of the original spine are missing. New endpapers. Good condition

CARD TRICKS WITHOUT APPARATUS

A detailed guide to performing card tricks using sleight of hand, written by the
Victorian magician and prolific author on the subject, with original illustrations and
diagrams throughout.

8vo. 104pp + advertisements. Illustrated card covers. Covers rubbed and chipped to
edges. Good condition.

Date c1900

Publisher Frederick Warne & Co
Author Professor HOFFMANN
£40.00

96785

BARBARIANS V NEW ZEALAND 1973 (THE FAMOUS MATCH) RUGBY PROGRAMME

arbarian Foothall (lub

o

Date 1973

£28.00
97249

[ Official programme for the match at Cardiff Arms Park, 27th January 1973. This was
the most famous of all Barbarians games against the touring sides. In what was seen
as a rematch between the All Blacks and the 1971 British Lions, Gareth Edwards
scored one of the most famous tries of all time in the first few minutes of the game.

BARB.\;}RIANS The rest of the game lived up to the start and it was crowned by an equally brilliant
NEW ZEALAND try from J.P.R. Williams in the second half. Barbarians won a famous victory 23-11.

Lightly rubbed. Staples removed. Very small pinhole to top edge. Good condition.

FRANCE V ENGLAND 1958 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at Stade Olympique de Colombes on March
1st, 1958.

Lightly creased. Good/very good condition.
Date 1958

£140.00
97255
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CARD FORTUNE TELLING

From Foulsham's Home Library series, a lucid treatise dealing with all the popular
and more obtruse methods of looking into the future with cards - including the use of
an ordinary playing pack, with explanatory illustrations throughout.

8vo. 155pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper lightly rubbed, now protected by a plastic
sleeve, and minor ageing to pages. Good condition.

Date ¢c1930
Publisher W. Foulsham & Co.
Author Charles PLATT

£48.00
97190

IRISH FOOTBALL LEAGUE 1890-1990 - OFFICIAL CENTENARY HISTORY

A unique and detailed account of the first hundred years of Northern Ireland's Irish LSRR
League, with a complete statistical record and photographic illustrations throughout. 1890-1990

8vo. 264pp. Paperback. Very good condition. <>
Date 1990

Publisher Belfast: Irish Football League
Author Malcom BRODIE

£50.00

97169

THE ARCHIE JACKSON STORY

Archie Jackson (1909-33) was a graceful batsman who many believed would have
rivalled Bradman as the greatest batsman of all time. He died tragically young (23) of
tuberculosis on the day that England regained the Ashes in the Bodyline series.

First Edition. 8vo. 144pp. 24 b/w plates. Light foxing to edges of page block. Navy
blue leather binding, burgundy title label embossed to front with gilt lettering. Very
good condition. From a Limited Edition of 1000 copies signed by the author. The
autograph of Archie Jackson is laid down to title-page.

Date 1974

Publisher Ashurst: "The Cricketer"
Author David FRITH

£120.00

97408




SOUTH AFRICA V AUSTRALIA 1999 (WORLD CUP SEMI-FINAL) RUGBY PROGRAMME -
SIGNED BY AUSTRALIA

Official programme for the Semi Final at Twickenham, 20th October 1999. Australia ‘
won in extra time to progress to the final. |“'" AFRICA « AUSTRALIA
|
|
|
|

Very good condition. Signed to their individual player portraits by 26 Australian
players - Blades, Bowman, Burke, Cockbain, Connors, Crowley, Eales,
Finegan, Giffin, Gregan, Grey, Harry, Herbert, Horan, Kafer, Panoho, Kefu,

Latham, Little, Paul, Roff, Staniforth, Tune, Whitaker, Williams and Wilson. One B2

further autograph to first page. Wmmﬁm
Date 1999 e
£110.00

97421

ARGENTINA V WEST GERMANY 1990 (WORLD CUP FINAL) FOOTBALL TICKET

Original ticket for the match played on July 8th, 1990 in Rome. Germany won with a
late penalty from Andy Brehme.

9 x 15cm. Lightly creased. Good condition.

Date 1990

£130.00
97423

THE ABC OF CAGE BIRDS

An Edwardian manual of the management and humane treatment of cage birds,
featuring nicely drawn illustrations.

8vo. 167pp. Original illustrated cloth-covered boards. Boards lightly rubbed. Pages
browned to edges. Good condition.

Date c1904
Publisher Henry J. Drane
Author W. Percival WESTELL and Claude ST. JOHN

£40.00
96468

THE MONEY GAME - HOW TO PLAY IT

The revised edition of the popular game first launched in 1912 aimed at both children
and adults which also offered a new way of teaching economics, including all the
original necessary equipment within a box which is bound together with the book of
instructions.

8vo. 176pp + box of 260 items. Dust-wrapper. Minor wear to wrapper with some mild
staining in places. Foxing to some pages and edges of page block. Good condition
and with all cards etc. seemingly surviving.

Date 1931
Publisher J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd.
Author Norman ANGELL

£80.00
96373




THE ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL HANDBOOK 1892-93

An early issue of the wide-ranging soccer annual, including rules of the game,
numerous short articles, club directory, England international player listings and
significant results, with profiles and photographic portraits of England internationals
Lord Kinnaird and A.T.B. Dunn and Scottish international William Sellar.

8vo. 115pp + advertisements. Paper covers. Covers worn to edges and chipped
away at spine. Good condition. Scarce.

Date 1892
Publisher "Pastime" Limited
Author N.L. JACKSON (Ed.)

£300.00
97274

DAVE WOTTLE 1972 SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH

Colour photograph signed by Wottle (USA 1033) across the front in black pen. The
photo was taken as he completed an incredibe late surge to take the 800m Olympic
Gold Medal. The photograph is a later printing signed by Wottle in later years.

26 x 20cm. Very good condition.
Date 1972

£40.00
96751

SPORTING MIRROR LETTER CARDS - FOOTBALL TEAMS AND STARS 1948/49 SEASON (13
ITEMS)

Thirteen examples from the Sporting Mirror's series of fold-out photographs designed
for mailing, each featuring six or more images of players and teams, with this group
comprising nos.1-5 and 8-15 which include Arsenal, Brentford, Chelsea, Fulham,
Spurs, Everton and Liverpool group shots, plus portraits of stars such as Lawton,
Mercer, Matthews, Bentley, Soo and Finney, along with numerous others.

Each measures 21 x 15cms. Very good, unmarked and uncut condition. Scarce.

Date 1948

Publisher Sporting Mirror Publications Ltd.

Author SPORTING MIRROR PUBLICATIONS LTD.
£130.00

97277




QUEEN'S PARK FOOTBALL CLUB

5

SR An early authorised history of the Glasgow soccer club, chronicling its Victorian

including a pull-out aerial view of Hampden Park.

Date 1923

EEN'S PARK .
EF ARy R Publisher George W. May

Author Richard ROBINSON

£90.00
97165

foundations and its progress into the 1920s, with rare photographic illustrations

8vo. 52pp. Paperback. Covers lightly marked with a small area of surface loss to
front. Previous owner's name inscribed to front. Internally in very good condition.

PARSON'S PITCH (TED DEXTER'S COPY)

A personal account of how the author balanced his cricket career with his religious
calling.

8vo. 253pp. 10 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good.
Signed and dedicated by Sheppard to fly-leaf to Ted (Dexter) "with happy
thoughts of Australia 1962-63" and dated 1964. The two had been rivals for the
captaincy of the tour, with Dexter finally chosen to lead - the series was drawn
1-1.

Date 1964

Publisher Hodder & Stoughton

Author David SHEPPARD

£50.00
97606

PARSON’S
PITCH

David Sheppard

AUSTRALIAN CRICKET TOURS TO INDIA

literature.

-1k

Date 1947

Publisher Calcutta: S.K. Roy
Author S.K. ROY
£40.00

97609

Cricket book. Looks at the first two Australian cricket tours of India - in 1935-36 and
in 1945. The first tour was essentially a "second team" as a tour had also been
organised to South Africa, although it did include such players as Macartney, Ryder
and Hendry. The 1945 tour was an Australian Services team including Hassett and
Miller. Published hastily to satisfy the Indian market's growing hunger for cricket

8vo. 81pp + many adverts. lllustrated boards. Very good condition.




SIR GARFIELD SOBERS

A short illustrated biography of the legendary West Indies all-rounder, including his
Test record.

8vo. 128pp. Paperback. Covers lightly rubbed and small splash mark to rear.
Previous owner's name to flyleaf and minor annotations to final endpaper. Good
condition. First edition. Uncommon.

Date 1978
Publisher Thomas Nelson and Sons Ltd. / Nelson Caribbean
Author Gordon BELL

£40.00
97368

CASSANDRA AND OTHER POEMS (INCLUDING "THE STOUT CRICKETER")

The definitive compendium of the Victorian author's verses, including 'The Stout
Cricketer'.

CASSANDRA:

8vo. 156pp. Cloth-covered boards. Minor wear and lightly foxed in parts. Attractive
bookplate of the well-known cricket collector J.W. Goldman to inside cover. Good
condition. Scarce. [Padwick 6404].

Date 1869
ey Publisher Bell and Daldy
Author R. Whieldon BADDELEY
£50.00
97367

INDIAN CRICKET TOUR TO ENGLAND 1932 BROCHURE

Pre-tour souvenir brochure for the 1932 Indian cricket tour of England - their second
visit but the first in which they played Test matches.

Paperback. Large 8vo. 48pp. lllustrated throughout. Original decorative wrappers.
Very good condition.

Date 1932
Publisher New Delhi: B.C.C.I.
Author (INDIA TOUR OF ENGLAND 1932)

£110.00
97920




G.C. FOSTER (JAMAICAN SPRINTER & CRICKETER) ATHLETIC POSTCARD

Original real photographic postcard of the Jamaican sprinter G.C. Foster, taken while
representing Kensington Athletics Club. Despite being a leading sprinter of the time
Foster was denied entry to the 1908 Olympics as Jamaica was not an affiliated
member of the IOC. He went on to represent Jamaica at cricket, including playing 3
games against the MCC in 1910-11. In later life he was an influential athletics coach
and the G.C. Foster College of Physical Education and Sport in Spanish Town was
named in his honour. He died in 1966.

Very good condition.
Date ¢1908

£80.00
97914

ENGLAND RUGBY LEAGUE TEAM 1908 POSTCARD - BEFORE MATCH V NEW ZEALAND
(SECOND EVER INTERNATIONAL MATCH)

Rugby League postcard. Real photographic image of the England team that played
New Zealand at Wigan on January 11th, 1908. England won the match 18-16. Ten - =
days earlier the "All Golds" had played Wales in what is now accepted as the very | 2.%.0.0g
first rugby league international match (played under the Northern Union rules). After
the match against England they played 3 Tests against Great Britain.

Postally used and dated 1909. Very good condition. A rare image.

Date 1908

£130.00
97917

CHELSEA V MILLWALL 1945 (WARTIME CUP FINAL) FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Sirees Official programme for the Football League (South) Cup Final between Chelsea and
o Millwall played at Wembley, April 7th 1945. Chelsea won 2-0.

S 20.5 x 12.5cm. 4pp. Traces of vertical and horizontal central folds. Team changes

FOOTBALL LEAGUE (s0UTH) marked neatly inside. Very good.
CUP FINAL
CHELSEA Date 1945
MILLWALL
-------- £130.00
g 97910

THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CRICKET ANUAL 1904
Second year of publication. The annual only lasted 3 years, from 1903-05.

Paperback. 13.5 x 10.5cm. 96pp. Bookplate of Tony Woodhouse to title-page. A very
good copy.

Date 1904

Publisher Suffolk County Cricket Club
Author Randolph L. HODGSON (ed.)

£135.00
97967




THE NORFOLK CRICKET ANNUAL 1894

The sixth issue of this rare annual, published 1889 to 1898, then 1909-10 to 1910-
11, then again in 1926 and 1927.

24mo. (13.5 x 9.5cms) 150pp. Original boards. Staples rusty hence minor rust stains
to spine and gutter of prelim. pages. Bookplate of Tony Woodhouse to first advert
page. Very good condition. Scarce. [Padwick 2429]

Date 1894
Publisher London & Norwich: Jarrold
Author Robin H. LEGGE (ed.)

£125.00
97966

LIFE IS MOVEMENT - THE PHYSICAL RECONSTRUCTION AND REGENERATION OF THE
PEOPLE

A classic work on physical culture, looking particularly at ways to counter physical
deterioration and so prevent disease.

First edition. 4to. 536pp. Original cloth-covered boards, with small area of scuffing to
front and back. Internally very good.

Date 1919
Publisher The National Health Press
Author Eugen SANDOW

£150.00
97964

EUROPEAN ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 1954 (BERN) COLLECTION OF PHOTOGRAPHS

An excellent collection of 59 photographs taken by a professional at the 1954
European Athletics Championships in Bern. Virtually all events seem to be covered,
as well as some casual shots of athletes. Includes images of Bannister, Zatopek,
Kuts, Chataway etc.

Sizes vary from 8 x 14cm to 16 x 12cm. All photos are in very good condition.
Date 1954

£100.00
97979

THE FIRST FOUR MINUTE MILE 1954 OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

Original programme for the athletics meeting between the Oxford University Athletics

Club and the A.A.A. , held at Iffley Road Athletic Ground on May 6th, 1954. The Q

0.U.A.C

occasion is, of course, famous for Roger Bannister breaking the 4 minute barrier for A A

ASSOCIATION

the mile, the first time that this feat was achieved.
Single folded card. 21 x 13cm. Very good condition.
Date 1954

£400.00
83028




GENTLEMEN OF NORTHUMBERLAND V GENTLEMEN OF YORKSHIRE 1901 CRICKET
SCORECARD

Original scorecard from the match played on August 2-3, 1901. Northumberland won
by an innings thanks to a century from F.G.H. Clayton.

15 x 11.5cm. Fully printed. Light central fold. Very good condition.
Date 1901

£48.00
98017

Official programme for the match at Rodney Parade on October 30th, 1985. Signed
to the centre spread by the full Fijian team. Also signed to the front by one
player.

Very good condition.
Date 1985 RODNEY FARAE,

Wednesday, 30th Oc

£55.00
98042

ARMY XV V ROYAL AIR FORCE XV (NAPLES) 1945 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Original programme for the match played at the Vomero Stadium, Naples, on
January 27th, 1945. The Army team was captained by R.B. Bruce-Lockhart, the
Scottish international.

Thin paper. Light folds. Very good condition.
Date 1945

£60.00
98045

THE CELT (CELTIC FOOTBALL FANZINE) 1983-2000 (FIRST 65 ISSUES)

The first 65 issues of the well-regarded Celtic football fanzine "The Celt". The fanzine —

THE CELT
was founded by the Celtic historians George Sheridan and Eugene Macbride, its first = | ]
issue being August 1983. It finally ended in 2018. Includes all 65 issues from August f@ﬁf —
1983 to October 2000, as well as issue 67 (66 issues in total). e

All paperback and all in very good condition - no creases, writing etc. A rare
collection.

Date 1983-2000

Publisher Glasgow: G.D.M. Dupicating
£450.00

98065




NIGEL BENN V CHRIS EUBANK 1993 ("JUDGEMENT DAY") BOXING PROGRAMME

JUUGFMENI‘ [AY Official on-site souvenir program for the "Judgement Day" fight between Benn and

"g’.mlmw Eubank for the WBC Super-Middleweight title, at Old Trafford, on October 9 1993.
Over 40,000 fans crammed into Old Trafford, Manchester United's ground, for one of
the biggest boxing events ever staged with more than half a billion people watching
on TV. The fight did not quite reach the brutal heights of the first one, however, but
there were flurries of punches at the end of the rounds as both boxers tried to win the
rounds knowing there was more chance of the fight running the distance as the bout
progressed. The final round was a thriller, with both boxers told they needed it to win.
The final scores were 115-113 Eubank, 114-113 Benn, and 114-114. The bout was
thus declared a draw meaning Benn retained his WBC belt, Eubank his WBO
championship.

Very good condition.
Date 1993

£30.00
98077

AUSTRALIA V ENGLAND 1991 (WORLD CUP FINAL) RUGBY PROGRAMME & MENU

Official programme for the match played at Twickenham on 2nd November 1991.
Australia won 12-6. A menu card for the Closing Dinner that evening is also slipped
in, including full seating plan.

A couple of marks to menu. Programme in very good condition.
Date 1991

£35.00
98076

AUSTRALIAN CRICKET TEAM 1905 POSTCARD

Original postcard published by T. Bolland of Southall. Team named to front. Some
light staining. Postally unused. Good condition An unusual image.

Date 1905

£40.00
98086

SCIENTIFIC BOXING

The great fighter Gentleman Jim Corbett's guide to delivering and avoiding blows e
together with hints on training and the official rules of boxing, featuring 50 0XING
photographs illustrating each lesson. . A

3y
J-‘\\” l‘.‘ i

8vo. 110pp. Original paperback rebound in cloth-covered boards with gilt title to
spine. A small section torn from back cover, otherwise a very good copy.

(ORBEIT

Date 1912
Publisher New York: Richard K. Fox Publishing Company
Author James J. CORBETT

£65.00
96091




BATH V WASPS 1986 (JOHN PLAYER CUP FINAL) RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME - SIGNED
BY WASPS

John Player Special Programme for the match at Twickenham, 26th April 1986. Signed to centre page
g il by 19 Wasps players - these include Huw Davies, Stringer, Smith, Cardus,

L Bailey, Rees, Holmes, Simmons, Probyn, Bonner, Pinnegar, Rigby, Titcombe,
- Samuel, Isichei, Rose and a couple more.

Very good condition.
Date 1986

£40.00
98103

FIELDS OF PRAISE. THE OFFICIAL HISTORY OF THE WELSH RUGBY UNION (MULTI
SIGNED)

Highly-regarded official history of the Welsh Rugby Union, published during their
centenary year.

1st edition. 8vo. 505pp. Colour frontis. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed to fly-leaf
by 16 Welsh rugby stars of the 1970s, including Dawes, Gareth Davies, Mervyn
Davies, Gareth Edwards, Evans, Hopkins, Barry John, Quinnell, Roberts,
Taylor, Thomas, JPR Williams, Norster, Gerald Davies, and Morris. Also signed
by Gareth Williams to half title-page. Sighed photographs of Jonathan Davies
and Robert Jones are laid down to further endpapers and a sticky label signed
by J.J. Williams is laid down to title-page.

Date 1980

Publisher Cardiff: University of Wales Press
Author David SMITH & Gareth WILLIAMS
£100.00

98098

HISTORIC BATTLES OF THE PRIZE RING 1719 - 1910

Potted history of boxing champions from James Figg in 1719 up until the author's
acquaintance Jem Mace in 1890.

1st edition. Rebound in cloth boards with gilt title to spine. 8vo. 32pp. including
illustrations and photos. Front cover and title-page are now loose from binding.
Pages are very brittle - this is a common fault due to the quality of the paper and so
not many survive. Fair/good condition.

Date n.d. [c. 1910]
Publisher Miller & Fazackerley
Author Harry "Kid" FURNESS

£70.00
98092




CROSS-WORD RELATED POSTCARDS (X3)

Three humorous postcards, all relating to cross-words. Each is postally used with
two dated from the 1920s. The French one may be a little earlier. All in good
condition.

Date 1920s

£10.00
98097

A HANDBOOK OF BILLIARDS AND BAGATELLE
Rare Victorian billiards instructional manual, with illustrative diagrams throughout

8vo. 96pp. Paperback. Covers marked and lightly rubbed to edges. 2-inch strip torn
from base of title-page which also has a previous owner's inscription to top (dated
1888). Binding is a little weak. Good condition.

Date 1862
Publisher George Routledge & Sons
Author George Frederick PARDON

£120.00
95665

GERMANY V ENGLAND 2001 (5-1, OWEN HAT-TRICK) FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the World Cup qualifying match between Germany and
England played at the Olympic Stadium, Munich, September 1st 2001. England won
devastatingly 5-1, Owen scoring a hat-trick.

29.5 x 21cm. 80pp. Very good.
Date 2001

£40.00
98189

WEMBLEY LIONS SPEEDWAY - A COLLECTION OF CALENDARS/NEWSLETTERS, 1948-52
(5 ITEMS)

ors o i A collection of illustrated fold-out newsletter-calendars for the Wembley Lions

APPRECIATE ?

speedway team, covering seasons 1948-52.

Folded and with mailing address of original recipient printed as intended. Other
marks and creases. The calendar for 1949 has a large old taped repair, otherwise
fair to good condition.

Date 1949-1952
Publisher Wembley Lions Speedway
Author WEMBLEY LIONS SPEEDWAY

£24.00
97384




TOURIST TROPHY RACES 1929 - JOHN BULL'S SOUVENIR

An illustrated booklet guide to the Isle of Man T.T. Races of 1929 issued by the John
Bull motor parts company, including records, map of the course etc.

13.5 x 10.5cms. 48pp. Paperback. A very good copy.

Date 1929
Publisher Leicester: Leicester Rubber Co. Ltd.
Author 'JOHN BULL'

£45.00
97382

ROLLER SKATING THROUGH THE YEARS

The story of roller skates, rinks and skaters, with photographic plates throughout and
an excellent bibliography.

8vo. 101pp. Paperback. Covers lightly worn. Good condition.
Date 1944

Publisher New York: William-Frederick Press

Author Morris TRAUB (Ed.)

£45.00

97566

THE COMPLETE CYCLIST

The classic late-Victorian guide to all aspects of cycling from the Isthmian Library
series, including equipment, touring and racing, with original graphic illustrations
throughout.

8vo. 400pp + adverts. Cloth-covered boards. Boards protected by plastic sleeve.
Early gift inscription in pencil to second flyleaf. Some pages lightly foxed. A very
good first edition copy.

Date 1897
Publisher A.D. Innes & Co.
Author A.C. PEMBERTON

£160.00
98243




